

TOWN OF RIDGEFIELD Inland Wetlands Board WEB BASED SPECIAL MEETING VIA ZOOM

APPROVED/REVISED MINUTES

These minutes are a general summary of the meeting and are not a verbatim transcription.

October 28, 2024

Members present: Susan Baker, chair; Tim Bishop, Carson Fincham, David Smith, Alan Pilch

Members absent: Issac Flattau

Also present: Caleb Johnson, Wetlands Agent; Aarti Paranjape, Recording Secretary, Keith Carlson

I: Call to order:

Ms. Baker, Chair, called the meeting to order at 7:02 PM.

II: Executive Session

1. Interview of possible Inland Wetland Board members

Mr. Fincham motioned to enter the executive session; Mr. Bishop seconded. Motion carried unanimously.

Members came out of executive session at 7:35PM.

Mr. Bishop motioned and Mr. Pilch seconded to appoint Mr. Keith Carlson to fill a vacancy on the Inland Wetlands Board. Motion carried unanimously.

Staff informed the next steps which will be getting sworn in by Town Clerk.

Office will provide Mr. Carlson, information for DEEP training, Inland Wetlands Regulations and other training information via UCONN Clear.

VII: Adjourn

Hearing no further business, Ms. Baker adjourned the meeting at 7:41 PM.

Submitted by

Aarti Paranjape Recording Secretary

10/28/2024 Page **1** of **1**